
SALE NOTICE

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF
FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RI,,LE
8(6) Or THE SECURtTy TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the
below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the Symbolic possession
of whichhasbeentakenbytheAuthorizedOfficerof CanaraBankwill besoldon"Asiswhereis'',"Asiswiiai
is" basis on 10.04.2023 for recovery of Rs. 66,L2,978.97 (as on 28.02.2023 plus interest and charges fr6n.r
01.03.2023) towards LOAN accounlno.4647261000088 and Rs.7,82,864,A0 (as on 28.02.2023 plus interest
and charges from 01.03.2023) towards LOAN account no.0201755000051 and Rs.2,86,964,46 (as on
28.02.2023 plus interest and charges from 01.03.2023) towards LOAN account no. 0201710000050 and Rs.
5,60,422.0L (as on 28.02.2023 plus interest and charges from 01.03.2023) towards LOAN account
no.0201753000008 of M/S POOJA AGENCY, PROP. MRS.POOJA DEVENDRA SHAH having adclress at Sfrcp
no. 6, Patil Bhavan, Station Road, Dombivli East 42L20t.

w

sl
No

Description of Property Reserve Price farnest
Money
Deposit

Rs.3,45,600

"Rameshwar l(rupa Dham CHSL",Survey no. 262, Hissa
no.0B, City Survey no. 4767 & 4'765, Village Thakurli,
Babasaheb Joshi Marg, Phadke Road, Dombivli East, Taluka
Kalyan, District Thane 421201-.
And Measuring: 480 Sq Ft Built Up Area
Boundaries :North - Rachana pride Building, South
Vinayak Chhaya CHS, East - Somnath CHS, West
Babasaheb Joshi Path & Sneha CHS.

The Earn;i ffi -EMb arrd
other docutxents to be subnritted to service provider on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m.
Date of lnspection of properties on 03.04.2023 with prior aptpointment with Authorized Offrcer.
Date up to which documents can be deposited with the bank is 05.04.2023.
For detailed ternrs anci conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's !v,,tlsite
(y,:U'yiiei:XtiSl-;il-i;i.iLlill) or may contact MR. ASHOK l(UMAR SHARMA, Ambernath (East) BIanch (t1oh,,i).
%'730A097735) .-mail id:el1$3{}}#"q&*fr"1:A$ff:}k-"{-ff*_during office hours on any worl<ing tlay or the sr,rvrc,;
provider t\4/s C1 lndia Pvt Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, Gurgaorr,
Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contact No +91 124 4302020121./22l?3124, Mob No 9s945i)755i

I

Date:01.03.2023
Place: Thane

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE. THANE

'*

1it1 : r:::::::1rirl

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE
DOSTI PINNACLE, PLOT NO 104 &105, 1 ST FLOOR, ROAD NO 22, ABOVE NEW PASSPORT OFFICE

WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, THANE WEST - 400604
Tel: 91 22 69L7tSA6 - 04, Email: I,ecr:rvervr*thane@e;ln;*r*h*f &.e,S_*

I

R"rd"rt !iilv.I



Name and Address of the Secured

Creditor

Name and Address of Borrowe r(s) /
Guarantor(s)

a. Mode of Auction
b. Details Auction Service Provider

c. Date & Time of Ruction

CANARA BANK, AMBERNATH (EAST) BRANCH,

VIJAY SHOPPING COMPLEX, SHIVAJI CHOWK,

AM BERNATH EAST,-42 1501

M/S. POOJA AGENCY, PROP. MRS.POOJA

DEVENDRA SHAH having address at Shop

no. 6, Patil Bhavan, Station Road, Dombivli

East 421201.
Guarantor - MR. DEVENDRA SHIVJI SHAH

having address at Flat no. 12,2nd Floor,

Shree Ram Krishna Niwas Society, Phadke

Road, Dombivli East, District Thane 421201 
i

Rs. 82,43,229.44 (Rupees Eighty Two lakhs 
ITotal Liabilities as on 28.02.2023

Forty Three thousand Two hundred Twenty

Nine and paise forty four only) plus interest

and charges from 01.03.2023

E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

t0.04.2023 (02.00 PM to 03.00 PM)

(With unlimite$ extension of 5 min.

duration each till the conclusion of the

sa le).

n.r.r* Pri.. r sale Notice

6.0thei Tr-rms and Ccnelitions:

a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website

l.titp.l,llyfl'v-l*,$ii:i1!$1-*Ulti ClL;.pr;. Bidders are adviseci to through the website for detailed terms

before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates

mentioned in Sale Notice.

c. Tlre property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating

bidders rnay inrprove their offer further during auction process with multiples of Rs. 10,000/-

d. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour of

Authorized offtcer, Canara Bank, AMBERNATH (EAST) branch (0201) oR shall be deposited through

RTGS / NEFT/ Funds Transfer to credit of account of Canara Banl<, Ambernath (East) Branch, A/c name

- SL - OL -pARKtNG GL, A/c number - 209272434. IFSC Code CNR80000201 on or before 05.04.2023 up

to 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before

05.04.2023 uP to 5.00 P.m,
e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should subrnit a copy of the foliowing

documents/details on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m to Canara Banl<, Ambernath (East) Branch

b',,' hancl c,- bY erlrail.

i. Demand Draft / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receip! thereof with UTR No'

Pi,olocoi;ics of PAN Card, l[-, pror':f. liowever:'ucct:ssfui bldcler would have to produce these

iii

bid arrroirir[.
BiCcier i\],1 filil, Cotttact No., Addre:s, Irilail lD.

'f

f balance amount of 25% of

*w@allii

\

[.
rlrrcunr,r:rri!r irr original to tlre Barri<.it ille tirnr-'1;f rn;lL.i11o

. rrr1 "r 
\

. , 
' -:ri-fi., -'v

irCO.lir'
. iC l

N9



The intending bidders should register their names at portar l:rtp.q;liu,{!i,yr'h_alko_i-_r,t#i"ir[.u*t_gr]l ancr ger
their UserlD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-auction from
the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.,UdyogVihar, Phase-2, Gulf petrochem buitding, Building No
301 Gurgaott Heryana Pin 1"22a15 (contact No +91 r24 43ozozo/2t/zz/23/24,Mob No9594597;,55
$t$Ill-ltPhs:r"gi<grq_q!!i;_n5*q.g.ry;hiireg"s!_.g.o!y-rj+l#i.LifiIli-A.cffl)
EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any
i nte rest.

h' Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentionecl above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
nrultiples of Rs'10, o0ol-- The bidcler who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closr-rre
of 'Online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmecl in favour of the
successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the sarne by the secured creditor.

t. The successful bidder shall deposit25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already
on declaring hirn / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay
deposit nrade by him shall be forfeited by the AuthorizerJ Officer without any sale

paid), immediatell,
from the date of

the sale price, tire
price, the cierlosir

made by hirn shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any notice
forthwith be put up for sale again.

and property shall

For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will have
to deduct TDS at the rate 1%, on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate of
the Barrl<.

All charges for conveyance, stamp duly /GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall
the successful bidder only.

be borne by

l. There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder is iiablc to
pay all society ciues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity /
duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect
property.
Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e -auction withor-rt assigning any reason thereof.

n. ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet
auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office
facilitating center shall make necessary arrangements.

o' For fr-rrther details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Sectron, second Floor, tjandra l(rrrla
Cornplex, Circie office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional office,,Dosti pinnacle, plot No
104 & 105,1 st Floor, Road No 22, Above New Passport office, wagle lndustrial Estate Thane west
400604 Ph no' +9122 69171506, Email :recoveryrothane@canarabank.com muy"bu contacted dur;,rg
offrce lrotrrs orr any working day or the service provider M/s. C1 lndia pvt. Ltd, UcjyogVihar, phase * 2,
Gulf Petroclrern Building, Building no.30l-, Gurgaon, Haryana pincode - 1z2ol5 (contact no, fgl i24
43O2O2O /2U 22 / ZZ / 24, Mob No 9594597555 Emait : .:llf,:it l.l.Sl.i:A*lfl;i,tt,lit )::).<:; t:::'t,,|
h -qj-1i'q. i i: f,il, r:,r q{6 

!111 
g j,i r; d i *. ry n r

wa&r charges / other charges,
of and / or affecting tlre sui:;ect

but interested in participating the c *
or Regional Office, Thane who, .rs a

t-*
fui,i1',

t.

ob'

iv



?

SPECIAL TNSTRUCTTON /CAUT|ON : .
Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, power
failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent
situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able
to participate in the auction successful

Place. Thane

Date: 01.03.2023 Authorized Officer
Canara Bank,

Regional Office, Thane

t


